



2026:JKLHC-JMU:938-DB

Sr. No. 18

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU  
(Through Virtual Mode)**

WP(C) No. 1857/2024  
CM No. 4542/2024

Arfat Hussain

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Gagan Kohli, Advocate vice  
Mr. Intikhab H Shah, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
07.08.2024

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.

List again on 12.08.2024.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)  
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)  
Chief Justice (Acting)**

Jammu:  
07.08.2024  
Raj Kumar