



Sr. No. 11 2026:JKLHC-JMU:938-DB

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.1857/2024
CM No.4542/2024

Arfat Hussain

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rajnish Singh Parihar, and
Mr. Intikhab H Shah, Advocates.

V/s

Union of India and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER
12.08.2024

Notice.

Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI accepts notice on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 to 4. He is directed to apprise this Court regarding status of deduction of maintenance from the salary of the petitioner on the next date of hearing positively.

Notice shall go to respondent No. 5 as well. Requisites be furnished within one week.

List on 28.08.2024.

The application for grant of interim relief shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

(Tashi Rabstan)
Chief Justice (Acting)

Jammu:
12.08.2024
Surinder