



Sr. No. 34

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1857/2024

Arfat Hussain

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rajnish Singh Parihar, Advocate

V/s

Union of India & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

22.04.2025

Petitioner's counsel seeks and is granted two weeks' further time to take requisite steps for effecting service upon respondent No. 5.

Subject to petitioner taking steps, issue notice to respondent No. 5, returnable within four weeks.

List on 08.07.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
22.04.2025