



2026:JKLHC-JMU:938-DB

Sr. No. 19

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 1857/2024

Arfat Hussain

..... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

Vs

UOI and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER
08.07.2025**

Steps be taken for service of respondent No. 5 within two weeks.

List on 26.09.2025.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
08.07.2025
Tarun/PS