



**Sr. No. 08**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1857/2024

Arfat Hussain

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Intikhab H.Shah, Advocate

V/s

Union of India & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

**CORAM :** HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

**ORDER**

14.11.2025

Objections on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have been filed.

Respondent No. 5 has not been served as yet. Steps for her service be taken within a week's time.

Subject to petitioner taking steps, issue notice to respondent No. 5, returnable within four weeks.

List on 11.02.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)  
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)  
Judge

JAMMU  
RAM MURTI/PS  
14.11.2025