



2026:JKLHC-JMU:938-DB

Serial No. 06

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1857/2024

Arfat Hussain

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rajnish Singh Parihar, Advocate

vs

Union of India & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI for R- 1 to 4

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

11.02.2026

1. None appears for respondent No. 5
2. Objections on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have been filed.
3. Fresh Notice be issued to respondent No. 5, returnable within a period of four weeks, subject to taking of requisite steps for service of respondent within a period of two weeks.
4. List again on **01.04.2026**.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
11.02.2026
Vishal Sharma